G Gerber Tours

The Student Travel Expents

TENTATIVEITINERARY

First Day
6:30 am

12:00 pm

5:00 pm
7:00 pm

Second Day
8:00 am

10:00 am

2:00 pm

5:00 pm
6:30 pm
Third Day
8:00 am
9:30 am

12:00 pm
12:30 pm

1:30 pm
3:10 pm
5:00 pm

1.800.645.9145

3 Day Washington DC Tour

Departure
Time for lunch en route at your expense.

Arrival in Washington, DC. Join your tour guide at your hotel and transfer to your motor
coach.

Guided walking tour: Lincoln, Vietnam Veterans, Korean, FDR Memorial, Martin Luther
King Jr. National Memorial, WWII Memorial and the Jefferson Memorial

Dinner at Buca di Beppo.

Check into your hotel:
Springhill Suites Alexandria Old Town/Southwest [2950 Eisenhower Avenue, Alexandria,
VA (703) 317-0013]

Breakfast at your hotel.

Guided walking tour of Capitol Hill. Tour to include: U.S. Capitol Building, the Library
Congress and the U.S. Supreme Court.

Time for lunch ($10 cash will be provided).

Visit the Shrine of the Immaculate Conception (self-guided tour).
View the Washington Monument.

Dinner at Hard Rock Café.

Visit the 9/11 Memorial and the Air Force Memorial.

Breakfast at your hotel and check out.

Visit Arlington National Cemetery, including the JFK Gravesite and the Tomb of the
Unknown Soldier.

Time for a box lunch at the FDR Memorial.

Return to your hotel and say goodbye to your tour guide and motor coach. Depart for
Mt. Vernon (transportation provided by group).

Visit Mt. Vernon, the home of George Washington.
Entry into George Washington's Mansion.
Depart for home.

Time for dinner en route at your expense.

| Telephone: 516.826.5000 | Fax: 516.826.5044 | www.gerbertours.com




G Gerber Tours

The Student Travel Expents

TENTATIVE ITINERARY

This itinerary is designed to remain flexible to compensate for
traffic, crowds and weather conditions.

1.800.645.9145 | Telephone: 516.826.5000 | Fax: 516.826.5044 | www.gerbertours.com




