



## TENTATIVE ITINERARY

First Day	
6:30 am	Departure
	Time for lunch en route at your expense.
12:00 pm	Arrival in Washington, DC. Join your tour guide at your hotel and transfer to your motor coach.
	Guided walking tour: Lincoln, Vietnam Veterans, Korean, FDR Memorial, Martin Luther King Jr. National Memorial, WWII Memorial and the Jefferson Memorial
5:00 pm	Dinner at Buca di Beppo.
7:00 pm	Check into your hotel: Springhill Suites Alexandria Old Town/Southwest [2950 Eisenhower Avenue, Alexandria, VA (703) 317-0013]
Second Day	
8:00 am	Breakfast at your hotel.
10:00 am	Guided walking tour of Capitol Hill. Tour to include: U.S. Capitol Building, the Library Congress and the U.S. Supreme Court.
	Time for lunch (\$10 cash will be provided).
2:00 pm	Visit the Shrine of the Immaculate Conception (self-guided tour).
	View the Washington Monument.
5:00 pm	Dinner at Hard Rock Café.
6:30 pm	Visit the 9/11 Memorial and the Air Force Memorial.
Third Day	
8:00 am	Breakfast at your hotel and check out.
9:30 am	Visit Arlington National Cemetery, including the JFK Gravesite and the Tomb of the Unknown Soldier.
12:00 pm	Time for a box lunch at the FDR Memorial.
12:30 pm	Return to your hotel and say goodbye to your tour guide and motor coach. Depart for Mt. Vernon (transportation provided by group).
1:30 pm	Visit Mt. Vernon, the home of George Washington.
3:10 pm	Entry into George Washington's Mansion.
5:00 pm	Depart for home.
	Time for dinner en route at your expense.



## TENTATIVE ITINERARY

This itinerary is designed to remain flexible to compensate for traffic, crowds and weather conditions.